

Press Release – For Immediate Release

Dah Sing Bank Announces Special Arrangements for Branch Operations after Chinese New Year

(Hong Kong, 26 January 2022) -- Dah Sing Bank, Limited (the "Bank") today announces that in order to better protect the public health interest of our customers and staff, special arrangements will be made for its branch operations on the **three Saturdays after Chinese New Year, namely on 5, 12 and 19 February 2022,** with branch services available only at the following nine locations from 10:00 am to 1:00 pm while all other branches will be closed on the said dates.

Branch	Address
Central Branch	Shop A, G/F., Worldwide House, 19 Des Voeux Road Central
Taikoo Shing Branch	Shop No. G501, On Shing Terrace, No. 28 Taikoo Shing Road
	& No. 1-9 Tai Yue Avenue, Taikoo Shing
Queen's Road East Branch	Shop No. G7, G7A & G8, Ground Floor, Dah Sing Financial
	Centre, 248 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai
Jordan Branch	335 Nathan Road, Jordan
Shing Yip Street Branch	Shop A, G/F., 10 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Telford Gardens Branch	Unit F5A-F6A, Level 2, Telford Plaza I, Kowloon Bay
Yaumatei Branch	561 Nathan Road, Yaumatei
Shatin Branch	Shop 9, G/F., Lucky Plaza, Shatin
Yuen Long Castle Peak Road	Shop C, G/F., Len Shing Mansion, 162-168 Castle Peak Road,
Branch	Yuen Long

Branch operations during weekdays remain unchanged, from 10:00 am to 5:00 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays. Customers are encouraged to use alternative channels such as Dah Sing Bank's Phone Banking, e-Banking and Mobile Banking services, or contact our Customer Hotline on 2828 8168 for assistance as necessary.

###

About Dah Sing Bank

Dah Sing Bank, Limited ("Dah Sing Bank") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Dah Sing Banking Group Limited (HKG:2356) which is listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Founded in Hong Kong over 70 years ago, Dah Sing Bank has been providing quality banking products and services to our customers with a vision to be "The Local Bank with a Personal Touch". Over the years, Dah Sing Bank has been rigorous in delivering on our brand promise to grow with our customers in Hong Kong, the Greater Bay Area and beyond – "Together We Progress and Prosper". Building on our experience and solid foundation in the industry, Dah Sing Bank's scope of professional services now spans retail banking, private banking, business and commercial banking. Meanwhile, Dah Sing Bank is also making significant investments in our digital banking capabilities to stay abreast with smart banking developments in Hong Kong and to support financial inclusion at large.

In addition to its Hong Kong banking operations, Dah Sing Bank also has wholly-owned subsidiaries including Dah Sing Bank (China) Limited, Banco Comercial de Macau, S.A., and OK Finance Limited. It is also a strategic shareholder of Bank of Chongqing with a shareholding of about 13%. Dah Sing Bank and its subsidiaries now have around 70 branches operating in Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China.